
#13 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 5" 5' 7" 5' 9" 5' 11" 6' 1" 6' 3" 6' 5" Pts
1J Kendall KENNEDY JR Madison 6' 3" O O O O XO XO XXX 10

2J Michael DOUGLAS JR Carlinville 6' 3" PPP O O PPP XO XO XXX 8

3 Joseph WOOTEN JR Madison 6' 1" O O XXO XXO O XXX 6

4 Grant SHELTON SR Litchfield 5' 11" PPP O O O XXX 4

5 Luke LONGHTA SO New Berlin 5' 11" O O XXO XXO XXX 2

6 Dylan SMITH SO Carrollton 5' 7" O O XXX 1

7 Carson REESE JR New Berlin 5' 7" XO O XXX

8 Seth HOWARD FR Carrollton 5' 7" XXO XO XXX

9 Connor HAMPTON FR Alton (Marqu 5' 7" XXO XXO XXX

10 Patrick WOOSLEY SO Greenfield 5' 5" O XXX

10 Wyatt COURIER JR Greenfield 5' 5" O XXX

Mac BENNETT FR Auburn NH

Gabe GIVINS FR Virden (North NH XXX

Quintin JENNINGS SO Waverly NH XXX

Caleb FARTHING FR Auburn NH XXX

Jacob ROTH FR Alton (Marqu NH XXX

Austin ROBBINS FR Gillespie NH

Quentin BLEVINS SO Gillespie NH

Will WALTON JR Carlinville NH

#14 Men's Pole Vault

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 10' 2" 10' 8" 11' 2" 11' 8" 12' 2" 12' 8" 13' 2" Pts
1 Bailey POWELL SR Litchfield 12' 8" PPP PPP PPP XO O O XXX 10

2 Gervasio MARCHIZZA SO Auburn 12' 8" PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX 8

3 Isaac DAUGHERTY SO Carlinville 12' 8" PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XO XXX 6

4 Dustin ROBERTS FR Carlinville 12' 2" PPP PPP PPP XO O XXX 4

5 Will CARLILE FR Litchfield 11' 2" PPP XO O XXX 2

6 Quentin BLEVINS SO Gillespie 10' 8" O O XXX 1

7 Colton FARLEY SR Waverly 10' 8" XO O XXX

Drew DRANE SR Greenfield NH XXX

Jimmy CUMMINS SO Waverly NH XXX

Matthew STILWELL JR Pawnee NH

James VERCHELDEN SR Auburn NH

Cam BURNS JR New Berlin NH

Seth HOWARD FR Carrollton NH

Isaac COX JR Carrollton NH

#15 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Alphonso RICE III JR Madison 22' 6"   (NW) 20' 11" 20' 7" 19' 4" 20' 10" FOUL 22' 6" 2(1) 10

2 Max ROGERS SR Carlinville 21' 71 /2   (NW) 19' 01 /4 19' 4" FOUL 20' 11 /2 21' 71 /2 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Kendall KENNEDY JR Madison 21' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 111 /2 20' 7" 20' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 21' 11 /2 2(3) 6

4 Dylan SMITH SO Carrollton 19' 51 /2   (NW) 18' 91 /2 18' 11" FOUL 18' 2" 19' 01 /2 19' 51 /2 2(4) 4

5 Joseph DERHAKE FR Auburn 19' 5"   (NW) 18' 8" FOUL 19' 21 /2 18' 81 /2 19' 5" 18' 9" 2(5) 2

6 Zach FLOWERS JR Carrollton 19' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 19' 41 /2 18' 81 /2 18' 0" 18' 3" 2(6) 1
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#15 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
7 Denver DAVENPORT FR Greenfield 18' 6"   (NW) 18' 21 /2 17' 51 /2 16' 11" 17' 111 /2 18' 6" 17' 7" 2(7)

8 Aidynne BEITEL SR Pawnee 18' 33 /4   (NW) 16' 61 /2 17' 71 /2 17' 11 /2 FOUL 16' 81 /2 18' 33 /4 1(1)

9 Trent BERTELSMANN SO Bunker Hill 17' 81 /2   (NW) 17' 8" 16' 91 /2 17' 31 /2 17' 81 /2 17' 5" 17' 7" 2(8)

10 Max KOEHLER SO Edwardsville (17' 71 /2   (NW) 17' 71 /2 17' 1" 14' 8" 1(2)

11 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (C 17' 7"   (NW) 16' 6" 16' 71 /4 17' 7" 1(3)

12 Zach BROUGHTON JR New Berlin 16' 111 /2   (NW) 16' 21 /2 16' 111 /2 16' 21 /2 1(4)

13 Alex REHBEIN FR Auburn 16' 11"   (NW) 15' 10" 16' 11" 16' 91 /2 1(5)

14 Quintin JENNINGS SO Waverly 16' 7"   (NW) 15' 111 /2 16' 7" 16' 21 /2 1(6)

15 Calvin BREWER SO Riverton 16' 11 /4   (NW) 16' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

16 Grant SHELTON SR Litchfield 15' 11"   (NW) 15' 11" FOUL FOUL 2(10)

17 Cameron WAUGH FR Gillespie 15' 10"   (NW) FOUL 15' 10" FOUL 2(11)

18 Nick NEUBER SO Pawnee 15' 31 /2   (NW) 14' 8" 15' 21 /2 15' 31 /2 1(7)

19 Marshall HATLEE SR Gillespie 15' 13 /4   (NW) 15' 13 /4 15' 01 /2 14' 11" 1(8)

20 Taggert PRICE FR Virden (North 14' 101 /4   (NW) 14' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

Jay MCAFEE JR Springfield (L NM 1

Jack ROGERS SO New Berlin NM 1

Logan SCROGGINS FR Bunker Hill NM 1

Jay MORGAN FR Alton (Marqu NM 1

Tommy DECLUE SR Alton (Marqu NM 2

Deundre HOLLOWAY SR Litchfield NM 2

Will WALTON JR Carlinville NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Aidynne BEITEL SR Pawnee 18' 33 /4   (NW) 16' 61 /2 17' 71 /2 17' 11 /2 FOUL 16' 81 /2 18' 33 /4

2 Max KOEHLER SO Edwardsville (17' 71 /2   (NW) 17' 71 /2 17' 1" 14' 8"

3 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (C 17' 7"   (NW) 16' 6" 16' 71 /4 17' 7"

4 Zach BROUGHTON JR New Berlin 16' 111 /2   (NW) 16' 21 /2 16' 111 /2 16' 21 /2

5 Alex REHBEIN FR Auburn 16' 11"   (NW) 15' 10" 16' 11" 16' 91 /2

6 Quintin JENNINGS SO Waverly 16' 7"   (NW) 15' 111 /2 16' 7" 16' 21 /2

7 Nick NEUBER SO Pawnee 15' 31 /2   (NW) 14' 8" 15' 21 /2 15' 31 /2

8 Marshall HATLEE SR Gillespie 15' 13 /4   (NW) 15' 13 /4 15' 01 /2 14' 11"

9 Taggert PRICE FR Virden (North 14' 101 /4   (NW) 14' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL

Jay MCAFEE JR Springfield (L NM

Jack ROGERS SO New Berlin NM

Logan SCROGGINS FR Bunker Hill NM

Jay MORGAN FR Alton (Marqu NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Alphonso RICE III JR Madison 22' 6"   (NW) 20' 11" 20' 7" 19' 4" 20' 10" FOUL 22' 6"

2 Max ROGERS SR Carlinville 21' 71 /2   (NW) 19' 01 /4 19' 4" FOUL 20' 11 /2 21' 71 /2 FOUL

3 Kendall KENNEDY JR Madison 21' 11 /2   (NW) 18' 111 /2 20' 7" 20' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 21' 11 /2

4 Dylan SMITH SO Carrollton 19' 51 /2   (NW) 18' 91 /2 18' 11" FOUL 18' 2" 19' 01 /2 19' 51 /2

5 Joseph DERHAKE FR Auburn 19' 5"   (NW) 18' 8" FOUL 19' 21 /2 18' 81 /2 19' 5" 18' 9"

6 Zach FLOWERS JR Carrollton 19' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 19' 41 /2 18' 81 /2 18' 0" 18' 3"

7 Denver DAVENPORT FR Greenfield 18' 6"   (NW) 18' 21 /2 17' 51 /2 16' 11" 17' 111 /2 18' 6" 17' 7"
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#15 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 Trent BERTELSMANN SO Bunker Hill 17' 81 /2   (NW) 17' 8" 16' 91 /2 17' 31 /2 17' 81 /2 17' 5" 17' 7"

9 Calvin BREWER SO Riverton 16' 11 /4   (NW) 16' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL

10 Grant SHELTON SR Litchfield 15' 11"   (NW) 15' 11" FOUL FOUL

11 Cameron WAUGH FR Gillespie 15' 10"   (NW) FOUL 15' 10" FOUL

Tommy DECLUE SR Alton (Marqu NM

Deundre HOLLOWAY SR Litchfield NM

Will WALTON JR Carlinville NM

#16 Men's Triple Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Carl MOORE JR Madison 42' 1"   (NW) 40' 2" 40' 81 /4 40' 91 /2 40' 11" 42' 1" 42' 1" 2(1) 10

2 Will WALTON JR Carlinville 41' 81 /2   (NW) 41' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 Greg DOWNS JR Auburn 41' 63 /4   (NW) 41' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 41' 63 /4 39' 9" FOUL 2(3) 6

4 Max ROGERS SR Carlinville 41' 63 /4   (NW) FOUL 41' 63 /4 41' 2" 40' 71 /2 40' 9" FOUL 2(3) 4

5 Grant SHELTON SR Litchfield 38' 103 /4   (NW) 38' 7" 37' 7" 38' 103 /4 36' 5" 36' 81 /2 38' 10" 2(5) 2

6 Samuel ALFORD SR Madison 38' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 37' 81 /2 38' 11 /2 35' 91 /2 37' 111 /2 38' 31 /2 1(1) 1

7 Logan SCROGGINS FR Bunker Hill 37' 6"   (NW) 37' 6" 35' 91 /2 37' 51 /2 36' 10" FOUL 36' 81 /2 2(6)

8 Alex REHBEIN FR Auburn 36' 101 /2   (NW) 36' 101 /2 35' 111 /2 36' 71 /4 35' 91 /2 34' 4" 33' 41 /2 1(2)

9 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (C 36' 71 /2   (NW) 35' 93 /4 35' 53 /4 33' 11" 36' 71 /2 35' 3" 35' 11 /2 1(3)

10 Kane NELSON JR Waverly 35' 6"   (NW) 34' 21 /2 35' 6" 32' 8" 1(4)

11 Cortez HARRIS FR Alton (Marqu 33' 11"   (NW) 32' 13 /4 33' 11" 32' 101 /2 1(5)

12 Weston BURTON FR Bunker Hill 32' 1"   (NW) FOUL 32' 1" 31' 101 /2 1(6)

Jack ROGERS SO New Berlin NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Samuel ALFORD SR Madison 38' 31 /2   (NW) FOUL 37' 81 /2 38' 11 /2 35' 91 /2 37' 111 /2 38' 31 /2

2 Alex REHBEIN FR Auburn 36' 101 /2   (NW) 36' 101 /2 35' 111 /2 36' 71 /4 35' 91 /2 34' 4" 33' 41 /2

3 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (C 36' 71 /2   (NW) 35' 93 /4 35' 53 /4 33' 11" 36' 71 /2 35' 3" 35' 11 /2

4 Kane NELSON JR Waverly 35' 6"   (NW) 34' 21 /2 35' 6" 32' 8"

5 Cortez HARRIS FR Alton (Marqu 33' 11"   (NW) 32' 13 /4 33' 11" 32' 101 /2

6 Weston BURTON FR Bunker Hill 32' 1"   (NW) FOUL 32' 1" 31' 101 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 Carl MOORE JR Madison 42' 1"   (NW) 40' 2" 40' 81 /4 40' 91 /2 40' 11" 42' 1" 42' 1"

2 Will WALTON JR Carlinville 41' 81 /2   (NW) 41' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 Greg DOWNS JR Auburn 41' 63 /4   (NW) 41' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 41' 63 /4 39' 9" FOUL

3 Max ROGERS SR Carlinville 41' 63 /4   (NW) FOUL 41' 63 /4 41' 2" 40' 71 /2 40' 9" FOUL

5 Grant SHELTON SR Litchfield 38' 103 /4   (NW) 38' 7" 37' 7" 38' 103 /4 36' 5" 36' 81 /2 38' 10"

6 Logan SCROGGINS FR Bunker Hill 37' 6"   (NW) 37' 6" 35' 91 /2 37' 51 /2 36' 10" FOUL 36' 81 /2

Jack ROGERS SO New Berlin NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#17 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Daniel CARD SR Carlinville 48' 2" 45' 8" 48' 2" 46' 2" 44' 0" FOUL 46' 81 /2 2(1) 10

2 Haidyn BRANSON JR Virden (North 44' 6" 44' 6" 40' 8" 39' 5" 42' 10" 39' 21 /2 41' 101 /2 2(2) 8

3 Cade MCADAMS SO Carrollton 42' 91 /2 42' 2" 42' 11 /2 42' 3" 41' 10" 41' 11" 42' 91 /2 2(3) 6
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#17 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
4 Gabe LONG SR Carlinville 42' 21 /2 42' 21 /2 FOUL 39' 81 /2 40' 1" 41' 0" FOUL 2(4) 4

5 Garrett DIETEL JR Springfield (L 41' 11" 40' 2" 40' 10" 41' 11" 40' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL 2(5) 2

6 Cameron COTTERMAN SR Virden (North 40' 5" 38' 9" FOUL 37' 9" 40' 5" 39' 3" 39' 7" 2(6) 1

7 Jacob KUYKENDALL SR Waverly 39' 9" 39' 9" 37' 6" 38' 91 /2 35' 0" 38' 21 /2 38' 2" 2(7)

8 Devin BRANSTNER SO Greenfield 39' 6" 39' 6" 36' 2" FOUL 34' 11" 35' 10" FOUL 2(8)

9 Dylan MOORE SO Greenfield 36' 9" 35' 1" 33' 51 /2 36' 9" FOUL FOUL 34' 10" 2(9)

10 Kwame MCGEE SR Alton (Marqu 35' 91 /2 35' 91 /2 34' 5" 32' 8" 1(1)

11 Delvondre JENKINS SO Madison 35' 2" 34' 4" 34' 6" 35' 2" 1(2)

12 Xander MOUSHON FR Riverton 34' 11" 34' 3" 33' 1" 34' 11" 1(3)

13 Nick THORNHILL SO Gillespie 34' 8" 32' 1" 32' 10" 34' 8" 2(10)

14 Cameron APPELT SR Auburn 33' 9" 32' 6" 33' 9" 31' 2" 1(4)

15 Jefferson THOMAS JR Litchfield 33' 1" 33' 0" 32' 9" 33' 1" 2(11)

16 Caleb BRIMER SO Waverly 32' 9" 29' 8" 32' 6" 32' 9" 1(5)

17 Caleb WELLMAN SR New Berlin 32' 1" 32' 1" 31' 11" FOUL 1(6)

18 Isaac NORDYKE FR Riverton 30' 8" 28' 8" 30' 8" FOUL 1(7)

19 Alex JASPER JR Gillespie 28' 31 /2 26' 9" 28' 31 /2 27' 21 /2 1(8)

20 Dalton MAXWELL SR Litchfield 27' 8" 27' 41 /2 25' 9" 27' 8" 1(9)

21 Noah WILSON FR Springfield (C 23' 9" 23' 5" 23' 6" 23' 9" 1(10)

22 Mitch JONES FR Auburn 23' 0" 23' 0" 20' 10" 22' 71 /2 1(11)

Michel CASTLEBERRY JR White Hall (N NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Kwame MCGEE SR Alton (Marqu 35' 91 /2 35' 91 /2 34' 5" 32' 8"

2 Delvondre JENKINS SO Madison 35' 2" 34' 4" 34' 6" 35' 2"

3 Xander MOUSHON FR Riverton 34' 11" 34' 3" 33' 1" 34' 11"

4 Cameron APPELT SR Auburn 33' 9" 32' 6" 33' 9" 31' 2"

5 Caleb BRIMER SO Waverly 32' 9" 29' 8" 32' 6" 32' 9"

6 Caleb WELLMAN SR New Berlin 32' 1" 32' 1" 31' 11" FOUL

7 Isaac NORDYKE FR Riverton 30' 8" 28' 8" 30' 8" FOUL

8 Alex JASPER JR Gillespie 28' 31 /2 26' 9" 28' 31 /2 27' 21 /2

9 Dalton MAXWELL SR Litchfield 27' 8" 27' 41 /2 25' 9" 27' 8"

10 Noah WILSON FR Springfield (C 23' 9" 23' 5" 23' 6" 23' 9"

11 Mitch JONES FR Auburn 23' 0" 23' 0" 20' 10" 22' 71 /2

Michel CASTLEBERRY JR White Hall (N NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 Daniel CARD SR Carlinville 48' 2" 45' 8" 48' 2" 46' 2" 44' 0" FOUL 46' 81 /2

2 Haidyn BRANSON JR Virden (North 44' 6" 44' 6" 40' 8" 39' 5" 42' 10" 39' 21 /2 41' 101 /2

3 Cade MCADAMS SO Carrollton 42' 91 /2 42' 2" 42' 11 /2 42' 3" 41' 10" 41' 11" 42' 91 /2

4 Gabe LONG SR Carlinville 42' 21 /2 42' 21 /2 FOUL 39' 81 /2 40' 1" 41' 0" FOUL

5 Garrett DIETEL JR Springfield (L 41' 11" 40' 2" 40' 10" 41' 11" 40' 81 /2 FOUL FOUL

6 Cameron COTTERMAN SR Virden (North 40' 5" 38' 9" FOUL 37' 9" 40' 5" 39' 3" 39' 7"

7 Jacob KUYKENDALL SR Waverly 39' 9" 39' 9" 37' 6" 38' 91 /2 35' 0" 38' 21 /2 38' 2"

8 Devin BRANSTNER SO Greenfield 39' 6" 39' 6" 36' 2" FOUL 34' 11" 35' 10" FOUL

9 Dylan MOORE SO Greenfield 36' 9" 35' 1" 33' 51 /2 36' 9" FOUL FOUL 34' 10"
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#17 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 Nick THORNHILL SO Gillespie 34' 8" 32' 1" 32' 10" 34' 8"

11 Jefferson THOMAS JR Litchfield 33' 1" 33' 0" 32' 9" 33' 1"

#18 Men's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Daniel CARD SR Carlinville 141' 5" 119' 4" FOUL FOUL FOUL 141' 5" 130' 6" 1(1) 10

2 Alex OTTERSBURG SO Gillespie 132' 9" FOUL 103' 7" 111' 4" 107' 5" 113' 10" 132' 9" 1(2) 8

3 Jake CARTER FR Gillespie 132' 8" 126' 7" 128' 5" 132' 8" 123' 0" 130' 8" 122' 8" 1(3) 6

4 Tyler EMMONS SO Carlinville 124' 6" 114' 4" 118' 3" 121' 9" FOUL 124' 6" 105' 11" 1(4) 4

5 Garrett DIETEL JR Springfield (L 119' 7" FOUL 117' 1" 116' 7" 118' 3" 116' 7" 119' 7" 1(5) 2

6 Jefferson THOMAS JR Litchfield 111' 3" 111' 3" FOUL FOUL 92' 3" 99' 0" FOUL 1(6) 1

7 Cade MCADAMS SO Carrollton 110' 10" FOUL 104' 10" 110' 10" FOUL 90' 2" 97' 5" 1(7)

8 Dylan MOORE SO Greenfield 109' 3" 100' 0" FOUL FOUL 109' 3" FOUL FOUL 1(8)

9 Jacob KUYKENDALL SR Waverly 106' 3" 95' 6" 106' 3" 104' 2" FOUL 100' 6" 104' 10" 1(9)

10 Eric KIRBY FR Virden (North 100' 0" 94' 1" 100' 0" 99' 4" FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(10)

11 Jon BECK SR Auburn 99' 4" 88' 4" 99' 4" 96' 9" 2(1)

12 Xander MOUSHON FR Riverton 99' 2" 83' 3" FOUL 99' 2" 1(11)

13 Mathew HARTSOOK SR Greenfield 97' 2" 91' 11" 87' 5" 97' 2" 2(2)

14 Isaac NORDYKE FR Riverton 94' 1" 88' 8" 82' 1" 94' 1" 2(3)

15 Blayton ANDERSON SO Waverly 93' 8" FOUL 90' 4" 93' 8" 2(4)

16 Caleb WELLMAN SR New Berlin 93' 3" 91' 1" 93' 3" 84' 11" 2(5)

17 Dylan MAXWELL SO Litchfield 92' 7" 88' 0" 86' 8" 92' 7" 2(6)

18 Dalton LOFTIS SO Virden (North 90' 2" 90' 2" FOUL FOUL 2(7)

19 Zach BEIERMANN FR Carrollton 87' 9" FOUL 84' 9" 87' 9" 2(8)

20 Kwame MCGEE SR Alton (Marqu 81' 5" 81' 5" 75' 9" FOUL 2(9)

21 Dawson BAKUNAS FR Auburn 71' 9" 71' 7" 71' 9" 69' 11" 2(10)

22 Jacob ROTH FR Alton (Marqu 69' 4" 69' 4" 67' 2" 66' 4" 2(11)

23 Noah WILSON FR Springfield (C 62' 1" 62' 1" 55' 7" FOUL 2(12)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Daniel CARD SR Carlinville 141' 5" 119' 4" FOUL FOUL FOUL 141' 5" 130' 6"

2 Alex OTTERSBURG SO Gillespie 132' 9" FOUL 103' 7" 111' 4" 107' 5" 113' 10" 132' 9"

3 Jake CARTER FR Gillespie 132' 8" 126' 7" 128' 5" 132' 8" 123' 0" 130' 8" 122' 8"

4 Tyler EMMONS SO Carlinville 124' 6" 114' 4" 118' 3" 121' 9" FOUL 124' 6" 105' 11"

5 Garrett DIETEL JR Springfield (L 119' 7" FOUL 117' 1" 116' 7" 118' 3" 116' 7" 119' 7"

6 Jefferson THOMAS JR Litchfield 111' 3" 111' 3" FOUL FOUL 92' 3" 99' 0" FOUL

7 Cade MCADAMS SO Carrollton 110' 10" FOUL 104' 10" 110' 10" FOUL 90' 2" 97' 5"

8 Dylan MOORE SO Greenfield 109' 3" 100' 0" FOUL FOUL 109' 3" FOUL FOUL

9 Jacob KUYKENDALL SR Waverly 106' 3" 95' 6" 106' 3" 104' 2" FOUL 100' 6" 104' 10"

10 Eric KIRBY FR Virden (North 100' 0" 94' 1" 100' 0" 99' 4" FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 Xander MOUSHON FR Riverton 99' 2" 83' 3" FOUL 99' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Jon BECK SR Auburn 99' 4" 88' 4" 99' 4" 96' 9"

2 Mathew HARTSOOK SR Greenfield 97' 2" 91' 11" 87' 5" 97' 2"

3 Isaac NORDYKE FR Riverton 94' 1" 88' 8" 82' 1" 94' 1"
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#18 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Blayton ANDERSON SO Waverly 93' 8" FOUL 90' 4" 93' 8"

5 Caleb WELLMAN SR New Berlin 93' 3" 91' 1" 93' 3" 84' 11"

6 Dylan MAXWELL SO Litchfield 92' 7" 88' 0" 86' 8" 92' 7"

7 Dalton LOFTIS SO Virden (North 90' 2" 90' 2" FOUL FOUL

8 Zach BEIERMANN FR Carrollton 87' 9" FOUL 84' 9" 87' 9"

9 Kwame MCGEE SR Alton (Marqu 81' 5" 81' 5" 75' 9" FOUL

10 Dawson BAKUNAS FR Auburn 71' 9" 71' 7" 71' 9" 69' 11"

11 Jacob ROTH FR Alton (Marqu 69' 4" 69' 4" 67' 2" 66' 4"

12 Noah WILSON FR Springfield (C 62' 1" 62' 1" 55' 7" FOUL

#12 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Carlinville (A) 8:36.54 10

1) Jacob LANDON JR
            2:09.506 (2:09.506)

2) Tyler HUGHES SR
            4:20.982 (2:11.477)

3) Briley ROPER SO
            6:28.871 (2:07.889)

4) Jason LANDON SR
            8:36.536 (2:07.665)

2 Riverton (A) 8:38.59 8

1) Isaac GADDIS FR
            2:08.896 (2:08.896)

2) Caleb RUTTER FR
            4:24.058 (2:15.163)

3) Jack MRAZ SR
            6:32.996 (2:08.938)

4) Yehor SHTANKO SR
            8:38.581 (2:05.586)

3 Glen Carbon (Father McGiv (A) 8:40.39 6

1) Zach BRASEL SO
            2:07.892 (2:07.892)

2) Tyler GUTHRIE FR
            4:18.006 (2:10.114)

3) Andrew DUPY FR
            6:30.271 (2:12.265)

4) Diego PACHECO FR
            8:40.387 (2:10.117)

4 Litchfield (A) 8:49.19 4

1) Austin NIEHAUS SO
            2:08.226 (2:08.226)

2) Damon BURDELL JR
            4:24.352 (2:16.127)

3) Alex FISCHER JR
            6:31.560 (2:07.208)

4) Sean DEARINGER SR
            8:49.182 (2:17.622)

5 Auburn (A) 9:09.03 2

1) Dakota DOGGETT SR
            2:24.176 (2:24.176)

2) Caleb FARTHING FR
            4:42.094 (2:17.918)

3) Tyler BURGE FR
            7:00.916 (2:18.822)

4) Hunter MATHEWS JR
            9:09.030 (2:08.115)

6 Carrollton (A) 9:56.49 1

1) Andrew CARTER JR
            2:34.144 (2:34.144)

2) Nathan LEONARD SR
            4:54.861 (2:20.717)

3) Brendon STEINACHER JR
            7:29.127 (2:34.267)

4) Nick STENDEBACK JR
            9:56.482 (2:27.355)

7 Gillespie (A) 10:09.09

1) John WYATT JR
            2:48.184 (2:48.184)

2) Jaylen RONALD SO
            5:17.030 (2:28.847)

3) Austin ROBBINS FR
            7:46.297 (2:29.267)

4) Austin HORMANN SO
            10:09.086 (2:22.790)

8 Waverly (A) 10:35.13

1) Blayton ANDERSON SO
            2:30.682 (2:30.682)

2) Broc JENNINGS SO
            5:12.674 (2:41.992)

3) Quintin JENNINGS SO
            7:56.679 (2:44.006)

4) Grant MARSHALL FR
            10:35.121 (2:38.442)
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#9 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Litchfield (A) 43.54 2(1)

1) Deundre HOLLOWAY SR 2) Sam PAINTER JR

3) Keating MONROE SR 4) Trevor GEGGIE SR

2 Madison (A) 43.77 2(2)

1) Dontez PITTMAN SR 2) Eric GRIFFIN JR

3) Caleb JONES SR 4) Alphonso RICE III JR

3 Auburn (A) 44.31 2(3)

1) Greg DOWNS JR 2) Cole DONALDSON SO

3) Joseph DERHAKE FR 4) Tyler SARGEANT SR

4 Alton (Marquette) (A) 44.89 2(4)

1) Jay MORGAN FR 2) Tommy DECLUE SR

3) Davion SIMMONS JR 4) Aaron GREGORY

5 New Berlin (A) 45.06 2(5)

1) Zach BROUGHTON JR 2) Caden BOSSERT JR

3) Drew GARNETT JR 4) Carson REESE JR

6 Virden (North Mac) (A) 45.29 2(6)

1) Bryce HILER SO 2) Andrew PETTY FR

3) Gavin MAYES SR 4) Tim GOECKNER JR

7 Riverton (A) 46.47 2(7)

1) Calvin BREWER SO 2) Jordan HARRISON SO

3) Austin SMITH SR 4) Chase MCDERMAND SR

8 Carrollton (A) 46.85 2(8)

1) Byron HOLMES JR 2) Brett LEHR JR

3) Zach FLOWERS JR 4) Dylan SMITH SO

9 Waverly (A) 47.36 1(1)

1) Danny MCCLOUD SR 2) Jimmy CUMMINS SO

3) Wyatt ROULAND SR 4) Colton FARLEY SR

10 Gillespie (A) 48.16 1(2)

1) Cameron WAUGH FR 2) Marshall HATLEE SR

3) Jake CARTER FR 4) Quentin BLEVINS SO

11 Glen Carbon (Father McGiv (A) 50.63 1(3)

1) Aaron BOULANGER JR 2) Clayton SCOTT SO

3) Barrett LARKIN FR 4) David MEANS FR

Greenfield (A) DQ exch. too 1

1) Taygen LEVI SO 2) Josh SITTON SO

3) Blake MOTLEY SO 4) Ian LITTLE SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Waverly (A) 47.36
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#9 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) Danny MCCLOUD SR 2) Jimmy CUMMINS SO

3) Wyatt ROULAND SR 4) Colton FARLEY SR

3 Glen Carbon (Father McGiv (A) 50.63

1) Aaron BOULANGER JR 2) Clayton SCOTT SO

3) Barrett LARKIN FR 4) David MEANS FR

Greenfield (A) DQ exch. too

1) Taygen LEVI SO 2) Josh SITTON SO

3) Blake MOTLEY SO 4) Ian LITTLE SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Litchfield (A) 43.54

1) Deundre HOLLOWAY SR 2) Sam PAINTER JR

3) Keating MONROE SR 4) Trevor GEGGIE SR

2 Madison (A) 43.77

1) Dontez PITTMAN SR 2) Eric GRIFFIN JR

3) Caleb JONES SR 4) Alphonso RICE III JR

3 Auburn (A) 44.31

1) Greg DOWNS JR 2) Cole DONALDSON SO

3) Joseph DERHAKE FR 4) Tyler SARGEANT SR

4 Alton (Marquette) (A) 44.89

1) Jay MORGAN FR 2) Tommy DECLUE SR

3) Davion SIMMONS JR 4) Aaron GREGORY

5 New Berlin (A) 45.06

1) Zach BROUGHTON JR 2) Caden BOSSERT JR

3) Drew GARNETT JR 4) Carson REESE JR

6 Virden (North Mac) (A) 45.29

1) Bryce HILER SO 2) Andrew PETTY FR

3) Gavin MAYES SR 4) Tim GOECKNER JR

7 Riverton (A) 46.47

1) Calvin BREWER SO 2) Jordan HARRISON SO

3) Austin SMITH SR 4) Chase MCDERMAND SR

8 Carrollton (A) 46.85

1) Byron HOLMES JR 2) Brett LEHR JR

3) Zach FLOWERS JR 4) Dylan SMITH SO

#6 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Javon WATKINS SR Madison 10:06.32 2(1) 10

1:11.28 (1:11.28) 1:15.09 (2:26.36) 1:13.12 (3:39.48) 1:15.28 (4:54.76) 1:18.24 (6:13.00) 1:19.97 (7:32.96)

1:20.42 (8:53.38) 1:12.95 (10:06.32)

2 Elijah BURNS JR Glen Carbon (Father 10:42.70 2(2) 8
1:13.90 (1:13.90) 1:22.85 (2:36.75) 1:21.32 (3:58.06) 1:22.02 (5:20.08) 1:22.07 (6:42.14) 1:23.38 (8:05.52)

1:21.84 (9:27.35) 1:15.35 (10:42.70)

3 Baily LIPPOLD JR Carlinville 10:55.85 2(3) 6
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#6 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

1:18.10 (1:18.10) 1:22.01 (2:40.11) 1:19.17 (3:59.28) 1:20.45 (5:19.73) 1:22.24 (6:41.96) 1:24.07 (8:06.03)

1:25.74 (9:31.77) 1:24.08 (10:55.85)

4 Cale WILLIAMS SO Carlinville 11:13.83 2(4) 4
1:14.78 (1:14.78) 1:22.04 (2:36.82) 1:21.00 (3:57.81) 1:22.10 (5:19.90) 1:23.98 (6:43.88) 1:30.99 (8:14.87)

1:28.83 (9:43.69) 1:30.14 (11:13.83)

5 Chase CURTIS FR Pawnee 11:23.90 2(5) 2
1:13.64 (1:13.64) 1:23.00 (2:36.63) 1:26.26 (4:02.89) 1:29.37 (5:32.25) 1:31.82 (7:04.07) 1:32.45 (8:36.52)

1:29.49 (10:06.00) 1:17.91 (11:23.90)

6 Brandon AHRING FR Glen Carbon (Father 11:25.82 2(6) 1
1:17.56 (1:17.56) 1:23.41 (2:40.96) 1:26.05 (4:07.01) 1:28.96 (5:35.96) 1:30.67 (7:06.63) 1:31.82 (8:38.44)

1:28.92 (10:07.36) 1:18.46 (11:25.82)

7 Grant MARSHALL FR Waverly 11:32.24 2(7)
1:17.14 (1:17.14) 1:21.95 (2:39.09) 1:25.97 (4:05.05) 1:29.05 (5:34.10) 1:31.10 (7:05.19) 1:32.57 (8:37.75)

1:31.19 (10:08.93) 1:23.31 (11:32.24)

8 Tristan HODSON SO Riverton 12:27.42 2(8)
1:17.77 (1:17.77) 1:23.67 (2:41.43) 1:26.59 (4:08.02) 1:29.38 (5:37.39) 1:35.08 (7:12.47) 1:45.16 (8:57.63)

1:50.40 (10:48.03) 1:39.40 (12:27.42)

9 Jax RICHMOND FR Auburn 12:27.48 2(9)
1:18.69 (1:18.69) 1:25.10 (2:43.78) 1:30.19 (4:13.97) 1:34.77 (5:48.74) 1:38.87 (7:27.60) 1:43.04 (9:10.64)

1:45.86 (10:56.50) 1:30.99 (12:27.48)

10 Dakota DOGGETT SR Auburn 12:34.26 2(10)
1:18.34 (1:18.34) 1:25.19 (2:43.52) 1:31.52 (4:15.04) 1:38.47 (5:53.50) 1:42.59 (7:36.09) 1:43.45 (9:19.53)

1:42.61 (11:02.14) 1:32.12 (12:34.26)

11 Broc JENNINGS SO Waverly 12:57.13 1(1)
1:22.11 (1:22.11) 1:30.08 (2:52.18) 1:33.90 (4:26.08) 1:39.12 (6:05.19) 1:43.82 (7:49.01) 1:46.89 (9:35.90)

1:48.58 (11:24.47) 1:32.66 (12:57.13)

12 Taggert PRICE FR Virden (North Mac) 14:03.77 1(2)
1:22.72 (1:22.72) 1:35.49 (2:58.21) 1:42.60 (4:40.80) 1:51.68 (6:32.47) 1:56.46 (8:28.93) 1:56.37 (10:25.30)

1:55.76 (12:21.05) 1:42.73 (14:03.77)

13 Austin GYORKOS FR Virden (North Mac) 14:46.89 1(3)
1:35.74 (1:35.74) 1:43.93 (3:19.67) 1:50.53 (5:10.20) 1:51.62 (7:01.82) 1:57.92 (8:59.73) 2:02.04 (11:01.76)

1:58.35 (13:00.11) 1:46.78 (14:46.89)

14 Nathan HART JR Carrollton 15:58.65 1(4)
1:39.36 (1:39.36) 1:55.83 (3:35.18) 2:00.91 (5:36.09) 2:10.59 (7:46.67) 2:15.24 (10:01.91) 2:12.04 (12:13.94)

2:00.61 (14:14.55) 1:44.10 (15:58.65)

15 Billy HARDY SO Greenfield 16:10.51 1(5)
1:36.27 (1:36.27) 2:01.50 (3:37.77) 2:11.80 (5:49.56) 2:12.27 (8:01.83) 2:13.27 (10:15.10) 2:09.35 (12:24.44)

2:04.29 (14:28.73) 1:41.78 (16:10.51)

16 Jon BROOKER SO Carrollton 16:46.97 1(6)
1:32.45 (1:32.45) 1:52.94 (3:25.39) 2:06.91 (5:32.29) 2:05.75 (7:38.04) 2:17.23 (9:55.26) 2:21.29 (12:16.55)

2:25.64 (14:42.18) 2:04.80 (16:46.97)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Broc JENNINGS SO Waverly 12:57.13
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#6 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:22.11 (1:22.11) 1:30.08 (2:52.18) 1:33.90 (4:26.08) 1:39.12 (6:05.19) 1:43.82 (7:49.01) 1:46.89 (9:35.90)

1:48.58 (11:24.47) 1:32.66 (12:57.13)

2 Taggert PRICE FR Virden (North Mac) 14:03.77
1:22.72 (1:22.72) 1:35.49 (2:58.21) 1:42.60 (4:40.80) 1:51.68 (6:32.47) 1:56.46 (8:28.93) 1:56.37 (10:25.30)

1:55.76 (12:21.05) 1:42.73 (14:03.77)

3 Austin GYORKOS FR Virden (North Mac) 14:46.89
1:35.74 (1:35.74) 1:43.93 (3:19.67) 1:50.53 (5:10.20) 1:51.62 (7:01.82) 1:57.92 (8:59.73) 2:02.04 (11:01.76)

1:58.35 (13:00.11) 1:46.78 (14:46.89)

4 Nathan HART JR Carrollton 15:58.65
1:39.36 (1:39.36) 1:55.83 (3:35.18) 2:00.91 (5:36.09) 2:10.59 (7:46.67) 2:15.24 (10:01.91) 2:12.04 (12:13.94)

2:00.61 (14:14.55) 1:44.10 (15:58.65)

5 Billy HARDY SO Greenfield 16:10.51
1:36.27 (1:36.27) 2:01.50 (3:37.77) 2:11.80 (5:49.56) 2:12.27 (8:01.83) 2:13.27 (10:15.10) 2:09.35 (12:24.44)

2:04.29 (14:28.73) 1:41.78 (16:10.51)

6 Jon BROOKER SO Carrollton 16:46.97
1:32.45 (1:32.45) 1:52.94 (3:25.39) 2:06.91 (5:32.29) 2:05.75 (7:38.04) 2:17.23 (9:55.26) 2:21.29 (12:16.55)

2:25.64 (14:42.18) 2:04.80 (16:46.97)

Section 2 of 2

1 Javon WATKINS SR Madison 10:06.32
1:11.28 (1:11.28) 1:15.09 (2:26.36) 1:13.12 (3:39.48) 1:15.28 (4:54.76) 1:18.24 (6:13.00) 1:19.97 (7:32.96)

1:20.42 (8:53.38) 1:12.95 (10:06.32)

2 Elijah BURNS JR Glen Carbon (Father 10:42.70
1:13.90 (1:13.90) 1:22.85 (2:36.75) 1:21.32 (3:58.06) 1:22.02 (5:20.08) 1:22.07 (6:42.14) 1:23.38 (8:05.52)

1:21.84 (9:27.35) 1:15.35 (10:42.70)

3 Baily LIPPOLD JR Carlinville 10:55.85
1:18.10 (1:18.10) 1:22.01 (2:40.11) 1:19.17 (3:59.28) 1:20.45 (5:19.73) 1:22.24 (6:41.96) 1:24.07 (8:06.03)

1:25.74 (9:31.77) 1:24.08 (10:55.85)

4 Cale WILLIAMS SO Carlinville 11:13.83
1:14.78 (1:14.78) 1:22.04 (2:36.82) 1:21.00 (3:57.81) 1:22.10 (5:19.90) 1:23.98 (6:43.88) 1:30.99 (8:14.87)

1:28.83 (9:43.69) 1:30.14 (11:13.83)

5 Chase CURTIS FR Pawnee 11:23.90
1:13.64 (1:13.64) 1:23.00 (2:36.63) 1:26.26 (4:02.89) 1:29.37 (5:32.25) 1:31.82 (7:04.07) 1:32.45 (8:36.52)

1:29.49 (10:06.00) 1:17.91 (11:23.90)

6 Brandon AHRING FR Glen Carbon (Father 11:25.82
1:17.56 (1:17.56) 1:23.41 (2:40.96) 1:26.05 (4:07.01) 1:28.96 (5:35.96) 1:30.67 (7:06.63) 1:31.82 (8:38.44)

1:28.92 (10:07.36) 1:18.46 (11:25.82)

7 Grant MARSHALL FR Waverly 11:32.24
1:17.14 (1:17.14) 1:21.95 (2:39.09) 1:25.97 (4:05.05) 1:29.05 (5:34.10) 1:31.10 (7:05.19) 1:32.57 (8:37.75)

1:31.19 (10:08.93) 1:23.31 (11:32.24)

8 Tristan HODSON SO Riverton 12:27.42
1:17.77 (1:17.77) 1:23.67 (2:41.43) 1:26.59 (4:08.02) 1:29.38 (5:37.39) 1:35.08 (7:12.47) 1:45.16 (8:57.63)

1:50.40 (10:48.03) 1:39.40 (12:27.42)

9 Jax RICHMOND FR Auburn 12:27.48
1:18.69 (1:18.69) 1:25.10 (2:43.78) 1:30.19 (4:13.97) 1:34.77 (5:48.74) 1:38.87 (7:27.60) 1:43.04 (9:10.64)

1:45.86 (10:56.50) 1:30.99 (12:27.48)

10 Dakota DOGGETT SR Auburn 12:34.26
1:18.34 (1:18.34) 1:25.19 (2:43.52) 1:31.52 (4:15.04) 1:38.47 (5:53.50) 1:42.59 (7:36.09) 1:43.45 (9:19.53)
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#6 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

#7 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Kendall KENNEDY JR Madison 15.35   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Dontez PITTMAN SR Madison 15.62   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Trent BERTELSMANN SO Bunker Hill 15.87   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Joseph DERHAKE FR Auburn 16.61   (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Calvin BREWER SO Riverton 16.65   (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Alex OTTERSBURG SO Gillespie 17.93   (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Cameron COTTERMAN SR Virden (North Mac) 18.02   (NW) 2(1)

8 Blake MOTLEY SO Greenfield 18.66   (NW) 3(7)

9 Tanner WHITFIELD FR Gillespie 18.76   (NW) 2(2)

10 Nick NEUBER SO Pawnee 18.99   (NW) 2(3)

11 Jon LYONS JR Alton (Marquette) 19.05   (NW) 2(4)

12 Connor HAMPTON FR Alton (Marquette) 19.42   (NW) 2(5)

13 Oliver PATTY SO Waverly 20.27   (NW) 2(6)

14 Joey MCAFEE SO Waverly 20.40   (NW) 2(7)

15 Colby RHEUDE SO Virden (North Mac) 20.89   (NW) 2(8)

16 Kaleb STOCK FR Greenfield 21.34   (NW) 1(1)

17 Barrett LARKIN FR Glen Carbon (Father 21.55   (NW) 1(2)

Zach BOZARTH JR Edwardsville (Metro- DQ Around 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kaleb STOCK FR Greenfield 21.34

2 Barrett LARKIN FR Glen Carbon (Father 21.55

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cameron COTTERMAN SR Virden (North Mac) 18.02

2 Tanner WHITFIELD FR Gillespie 18.76

3 Nick NEUBER SO Pawnee 18.99

4 Jon LYONS JR Alton (Marquette) 19.05

5 Connor HAMPTON FR Alton (Marquette) 19.42

6 Oliver PATTY SO Waverly 20.27

7 Joey MCAFEE SO Waverly 20.40

8 Colby RHEUDE SO Virden (North Mac) 20.89

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kendall KENNEDY JR Madison 15.35

2 Dontez PITTMAN SR Madison 15.62

3 Trent BERTELSMANN SO Bunker Hill 15.87

4 Joseph DERHAKE FR Auburn 16.61

5 Calvin BREWER SO Riverton 16.65

6 Alex OTTERSBURG SO Gillespie 17.93

7 Blake MOTLEY SO Greenfield 18.66

Zach BOZARTH JR Edwardsville (Metro- DQ Around
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#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Eric GRIFFIN JR Madison 11.17   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Aaron GREGORY Alton (Marquette) 11.22   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Carson REESE JR New Berlin 11.46   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Jay MCAFEE JR Springfield (Lutheran 11.50   (NW) 2(1) 4

5 Greg DOWNS JR Auburn 11.55   (NW) 3(4) 2

6 Tim GOECKNER JR Virden (North Mac) 11.58   (NW) 3(5) 1

7 Max ROGERS SR Carlinville 11.60   (NW) 3(6)

8 Jack BIRCHER FR Edwardsville (Metro- 11.62   (NW) 2(2)

9 Cameron WAUGH FR Gillespie 11.66   (NW) 3(7)

10 Danny MCCLOUD SR Waverly 11.72   (NW) 2(3)

11 Davion SIMMONS JR Alton (Marquette) 11.73   (NW) 2(4)

12 Drew GARNETT JR New Berlin 11.83   (NW) 2(5)

13 Denver DAVENPORT FR Greenfield 11.86   (NW) 3(8)

14 Brett LEHR JR Carrollton 11.91   (NW) 2(6)

15 Dayton BELCHER FR Litchfield 11.99   (NW) 2(7)

16 Cameron RAINEY SR Carlinville 12.36   (NW) 1(1)

17 Marshall HATLEE SR Gillespie 12.38   (NW) 2(8)

18 Jordan HARRISON SO Riverton 12.55   (NW) 1(2)

19 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (Calvary) 12.56   (NW) 1(3)

20 Aaron BOULANGER JR Glen Carbon (Father 12.63   (NW) 1(4)

21 Colton WALL SO Litchfield 12.88   (NW) 1(5)

22 Weston BURTON FR Bunker Hill 13.05   (NW) 1(6)

23 Caleb MOLEN JR Springfield (Calvary) 13.45   (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cameron RAINEY SR Carlinville 12.36

2 Jordan HARRISON SO Riverton 12.55

3 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (Calvary) 12.56

4 Aaron BOULANGER JR Glen Carbon (Father 12.63

5 Colton WALL SO Litchfield 12.88

6 Weston BURTON FR Bunker Hill 13.05

7 Caleb MOLEN JR Springfield (Calvary) 13.45

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jay MCAFEE JR Springfield (Lutheran 11.50

2 Jack BIRCHER FR Edwardsville (Metro- 11.62

3 Danny MCCLOUD SR Waverly 11.72

4 Davion SIMMONS JR Alton (Marquette) 11.73

5 Drew GARNETT JR New Berlin 11.83

6 Brett LEHR JR Carrollton 11.91

7 Dayton BELCHER FR Litchfield 11.99

8 Marshall HATLEE SR Gillespie 12.38

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Eric GRIFFIN JR Madison 11.17

2 Aaron GREGORY Alton (Marquette) 11.22
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Carson REESE JR New Berlin 11.46

4 Greg DOWNS JR Auburn 11.55

5 Tim GOECKNER JR Virden (North Mac) 11.58

6 Max ROGERS SR Carlinville 11.60

7 Cameron WAUGH FR Gillespie 11.66

8 Denver DAVENPORT FR Greenfield 11.86

#4 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Shane YAMCO JR Riverton 1:58.28 3(1) 10

1:00.87 (1:00.87) 57.42 (1:58.28)

2 Jason LANDON SR Carlinville 2:00.63 3(2) 8
1:01.14 (1:01.14) 59.50 (2:00.63)

3 Jacob LANDON JR Carlinville 2:02.54 3(3) 6
1:01.86 (1:01.86) 1:00.69 (2:02.54)

4 Zach FALES FR Springfield (Lutheran 2:08.23 3(4) 4
1:02.03 (1:02.03) 1:06.21 (2:08.23)

5 Zach BRASEL SO Glen Carbon (Father 2:08.49 3(5) 2
1:02.73 (1:02.73) 1:05.76 (2:08.49)

6 Caleb RUTTER FR Riverton 2:09.26 3(6) 1
1:01.73 (1:01.73) 1:07.53 (2:09.26)

7 Alex FISCHER JR Litchfield 2:09.49 3(7)
1:02.94 (1:02.94) 1:06.56 (2:09.49)

8 Hunter MATHEWS JR Auburn 2:09.96 3(8)
1:02.36 (1:02.36) 1:07.61 (2:09.96)

9 Clayton SCOTT SO Glen Carbon (Father 2:16.22 2(1)
1:06.22 (1:06.22) 1:10.00 (2:16.22)

10 Logan SCROGGINS FR Bunker Hill 2:18.25 2(2)
1:06.60 (1:06.60) 1:11.65 (2:18.25)

11 Blayton ANDERSON SO Waverly 2:21.61 2(3)
1:12.10 (1:12.10) 1:09.52 (2:21.61)

12 Tyler BURGE FR Auburn 2:22.07 1(1)
1:09.03 (1:09.03) 1:13.05 (2:22.07)

13 Victor POULS JR Edwardsville (Metro- 2:22.86 2(4)
1:10.28 (1:10.28) 1:12.59 (2:22.86)

14 Damon BURDELL JR Litchfield 2:24.43 2(5)
1:12.42 (1:12.42) 1:12.02 (2:24.43)

15 Caleb CRIDER FR Gillespie 2:24.49 2(6)
1:12.75 (1:12.75) 1:11.74 (2:24.49)

16 Quentin BLEVINS SO Gillespie 2:25.12 3(9)
1:09.72 (1:09.72) 1:15.41 (2:25.12)

17 Nathaniel PERRY JR Edwardsville (Metro- 2:26.99 1(2)
1:09.00 (1:09.00) 1:18.00 (2:26.99)

18 Seth HOWARD FR Carrollton 2:30.80 2(7)
1:13.35 (1:13.35) 1:17.46 (2:30.80)

19 Brandon WELLS JR White Hall (North Gr 2:35.70 1(3)
1:13.29 (1:13.29) 1:22.42 (2:35.70)
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#4 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
20 Kaden OLIVE FR Springfield (Calvary) 2:49.63 1(4)

1:21.14 (1:21.14) 1:28.50 (2:49.63)

21 Andrew CARTER JR Carrollton 2:58.64 1(5)
1:23.90 (1:23.90) 1:34.75 (2:58.64)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Tyler BURGE FR Auburn 2:22.07
1:09.03 (1:09.03) 1:13.05 (2:22.07)

2 Nathaniel PERRY JR Edwardsville (Metro- 2:26.99
1:09.00 (1:09.00) 1:18.00 (2:26.99)

3 Brandon WELLS JR White Hall (North Gr 2:35.70
1:13.29 (1:13.29) 1:22.42 (2:35.70)

4 Kaden OLIVE FR Springfield (Calvary) 2:49.63
1:21.14 (1:21.14) 1:28.50 (2:49.63)

5 Andrew CARTER JR Carrollton 2:58.64
1:23.90 (1:23.90) 1:34.75 (2:58.64)

Section 2 of 3

1 Clayton SCOTT SO Glen Carbon (Father 2:16.22
1:06.22 (1:06.22) 1:10.00 (2:16.22)

2 Logan SCROGGINS FR Bunker Hill 2:18.25
1:06.60 (1:06.60) 1:11.65 (2:18.25)

3 Blayton ANDERSON SO Waverly 2:21.61
1:12.10 (1:12.10) 1:09.52 (2:21.61)

4 Victor POULS JR Edwardsville (Metro- 2:22.86
1:10.28 (1:10.28) 1:12.59 (2:22.86)

5 Damon BURDELL JR Litchfield 2:24.43
1:12.42 (1:12.42) 1:12.02 (2:24.43)

6 Caleb CRIDER FR Gillespie 2:24.49
1:12.75 (1:12.75) 1:11.74 (2:24.49)

7 Seth HOWARD FR Carrollton 2:30.80
1:13.35 (1:13.35) 1:17.46 (2:30.80)

Section 3 of 3

1 Shane YAMCO JR Riverton 1:58.28
1:00.87 (1:00.87) 57.42 (1:58.28)

2 Jason LANDON SR Carlinville 2:00.63
1:01.14 (1:01.14) 59.50 (2:00.63)

3 Jacob LANDON JR Carlinville 2:02.54
1:01.86 (1:01.86) 1:00.69 (2:02.54)

4 Zach FALES FR Springfield (Lutheran 2:08.23
1:02.03 (1:02.03) 1:06.21 (2:08.23)

5 Zach BRASEL SO Glen Carbon (Father 2:08.49
1:02.73 (1:02.73) 1:05.76 (2:08.49)

6 Caleb RUTTER FR Riverton 2:09.26
1:01.73 (1:01.73) 1:07.53 (2:09.26)
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#4 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 Alex FISCHER JR Litchfield 2:09.49

1:02.94 (1:02.94) 1:06.56 (2:09.49)

8 Hunter MATHEWS JR Auburn 2:09.96
1:02.36 (1:02.36) 1:07.61 (2:09.96)

9 Quentin BLEVINS SO Gillespie 2:25.12
1:09.72 (1:09.72) 1:15.41 (2:25.12)

#10 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Litchfield (A) 1:31.50 10

1) Deundre HOLLOWAY SR 2) Sam PAINTER JR

3) Keating MONROE SR 4) Dayton BELCHER FR

2 Madison (A) 1:31.98 8

1) Caleb JONES SR 2) Eric GRIFFIN JR

3) Joseph WOOTEN JR 4) Alphonso RICE III JR

3 Virden (North Mac) (A) 1:35.16 6

1) Bryce HILER SO 2) Gavin MAYES SR

3) Hunter BUCHANAN JR 4) Tim GOECKNER JR

4 New Berlin (A) 1:37.50 4

1) Zach BROUGHTON JR 2) Luke LONGHTA SO

3) Drew GARNETT JR 4) Caden BOSSERT JR

5 Riverton (A) 1:38.36 2

1) Jordan HARRISON SO 2) Chase MCDERMAND SR

3) Austin SMITH SR 4) Yehor SHTANKO SR

6 Alton (Marquette) (A) 1:38.43 1

1) Jay MORGAN FR 2) Tommy DECLUE SR

3) Davion SIMMONS JR 4) Aaron GREGORY

7 Greenfield (A) 1:38.94

1) Taygen LEVI SO 2) Ian LITTLE SO

3) Josh SITTON SO 4) Denver DAVENPORT FR

8 Waverly (A) 1:39.66

1) Danny MCCLOUD SR 2) Wyatt ROULAND SR

3) Kane NELSON JR 4) Colton FARLEY SR

#3 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Greg DOWNS JR Auburn 51.51 4(1) 10

2 Kaleb WARE JR Alton (Marquette) 52.99 4(2) 8

3 Caleb JONES SR Madison 54.56 4(3) 6

4 Zach FLOWERS JR Carrollton 54.80 4(4) 4

5 Kallen WATSON JR New Berlin 54.93 3(1) 2

6 Cole DONALDSON SO Auburn 55.56 4(5) 1

7 Justin BOUNDS JR Virden (North Mac) 55.75 3(2)

8 Andrew DUPY FR Glen Carbon (Father 56.08 3(3)
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#3 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
9 Jack MRAZ SR Riverton 56.13 3(4)

10 Dayton BELCHER FR Litchfield 56.90 2(1)

11 Max KOEHLER SO Edwardsville (Metro- 56.92 3(5)

12 Wyatt COURIER JR Greenfield 57.16 3(6)

13 Aidynne BEITEL SR Pawnee 57.56 4(6)

14 Ben MOEHN JR Alton (Marquette) 57.71 3(7)

15 Tyler HUGHES SR Carlinville 57.89 4(7)

16 Briley ROPER SO Carlinville 58.84 4(8)

17 Nathan LEONARD SR Carrollton 59.48 2(2)

18 Colton WALL SO Litchfield 1:01.53 2(3)

19 Cam COX JR New Berlin 1:02.81 2(4)

20 Caleb BRIMER SO Waverly 1:03.34 2(5)

21 Matthew WALLACE FR Springfield (Calvary) 1:03.47 1(1)

22 Austin ROBBINS FR Gillespie 1:05.08 2(6)

23 Brock CASSON JR Waverly 1:06.36 1(2)

24 Brandon GALAYDA JR Springfield (Calvary) 1:09.69 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Matthew WALLACE FR Springfield (Calvary) 1:03.47

2 Brock CASSON JR Waverly 1:06.36

3 Brandon GALAYDA JR Springfield (Calvary) 1:09.69

Section 2 of 4

1 Dayton BELCHER FR Litchfield 56.90

2 Nathan LEONARD SR Carrollton 59.48

3 Colton WALL SO Litchfield 1:01.53

4 Cam COX JR New Berlin 1:02.81

5 Caleb BRIMER SO Waverly 1:03.34

6 Austin ROBBINS FR Gillespie 1:05.08

Section 3 of 4

1 Kallen WATSON JR New Berlin 54.93

2 Justin BOUNDS JR Virden (North Mac) 55.75

3 Andrew DUPY FR Glen Carbon (Father 56.08

4 Jack MRAZ SR Riverton 56.13

5 Max KOEHLER SO Edwardsville (Metro- 56.92

6 Wyatt COURIER JR Greenfield 57.16

7 Ben MOEHN JR Alton (Marquette) 57.71

Section 4 of 4

1 Greg DOWNS JR Auburn 51.51

2 Kaleb WARE JR Alton (Marquette) 52.99

3 Caleb JONES SR Madison 54.56

4 Zach FLOWERS JR Carrollton 54.80

5 Cole DONALDSON SO Auburn 55.56

6 Aidynne BEITEL SR Pawnee 57.56

7 Tyler HUGHES SR Carlinville 57.89
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#3 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
8 Briley ROPER SO Carlinville 58.84

#8 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Dontez PITTMAN SR Madison 39.68 3(1) 10

2 Kendall KENNEDY JR Madison 41.68 3(2) 8

3 Zach BOZARTH JR Edwardsville (Metro- 42.10 3(3) 6

4 Calvin BREWER SO Riverton 43.42 3(4) 4

5 Trent BERTELSMANN SO Bunker Hill 44.08 3(5) 2

6 Cameron COTTERMAN SR Virden (North Mac) 44.74 3(6) 1

7 Tanner WHITFIELD FR Gillespie 47.20 3(7)

8 Alex OTTERSBURG SO Gillespie 47.55 3(8)

9 Jon LYONS JR Alton (Marquette) 47.88 2(1)

10 Blake MOTLEY SO Greenfield 48.42 2(2)

11 Nick NEUBER SO Pawnee 49.16 2(3)

12 Connor HAMPTON FR Alton (Marquette) 49.45 2(4)

13 Oliver PATTY SO Waverly 50.34 2(5)

14 Josh FARTHING JR Auburn 50.65 1(1)

15 James VERCHELDEN SR Auburn 51.79 2(6)

16 Kaleb STOCK FR Greenfield 52.86 1(2)

17 Joey MCAFEE SO Waverly 53.08 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Josh FARTHING JR Auburn 50.65

2 Kaleb STOCK FR Greenfield 52.86

Section 2 of 3

1 Jon LYONS JR Alton (Marquette) 47.88

2 Blake MOTLEY SO Greenfield 48.42

3 Nick NEUBER SO Pawnee 49.16

4 Connor HAMPTON FR Alton (Marquette) 49.45

5 Oliver PATTY SO Waverly 50.34

6 James VERCHELDEN SR Auburn 51.79

7 Joey MCAFEE SO Waverly 53.08

Section 3 of 3

1 Dontez PITTMAN SR Madison 39.68

2 Kendall KENNEDY JR Madison 41.68

3 Zach BOZARTH JR Edwardsville (Metro- 42.10

4 Calvin BREWER SO Riverton 43.42

5 Trent BERTELSMANN SO Bunker Hill 44.08

6 Cameron COTTERMAN SR Virden (North Mac) 44.74

7 Tanner WHITFIELD FR Gillespie 47.20

8 Alex OTTERSBURG SO Gillespie 47.55
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#5 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Shane YAMCO JR Riverton 4:30.36 2(1) 10

1:08.02 (1:08.02) 1:10.14 (2:18.15) 1:09.36 (3:27.51) 1:02.86 (4:30.36)

2 Javon WATKINS SR Madison 4:38.25 2(2) 8
1:08.50 (1:08.50) 1:10.25 (2:18.74) 1:08.82 (3:27.56) 1:10.69 (4:38.25)

3 Austin NIEHAUS SO Litchfield 4:44.37 2(3) 6
1:07.99 (1:07.99) 1:11.11 (2:19.10) 1:15.34 (3:34.43) 1:09.95 (4:44.37)

4 Tyler GUTHRIE FR Glen Carbon (Father 4:47.13 2(4) 4
1:07.73 (1:07.73) 1:12.65 (2:20.38) 1:15.86 (3:36.23) 1:10.90 (4:47.13)

5 Zach FALES FR Springfield (Lutheran 4:47.99 2(5) 2
1:08.31 (1:08.31) 1:13.80 (2:22.11) 1:15.01 (3:37.11) 1:10.89 (4:47.99)

6 Tanner FOX FR Glen Carbon (Father 5:05.49 2(6) 1
1:11.69 (1:11.69) 1:17.86 (2:29.54) 1:20.13 (3:49.67) 1:15.82 (5:05.49)

7 Isaac GADDIS FR Riverton 5:09.54 2(7)
1:10.98 (1:10.98) 1:17.53 (2:28.50) 1:22.05 (3:50.54) 1:19.00 (5:09.54)

8 Chase CURTIS FR Pawnee 5:10.46 2(8)
1:13.79 (1:13.79) 1:22.20 (2:35.98) 1:24.48 (4:00.45) 1:10.01 (5:10.46)

9 Hunter MATHEWS JR Auburn 5:10.49 2(9)
1:14.29 (1:14.29) 1:21.95 (2:36.23) 1:22.44 (3:58.67) 1:11.82 (5:10.49)

10 Baily LIPPOLD JR Carlinville 5:13.91 2(10)
1:15.25 (1:15.25) 1:18.61 (2:33.86) 1:21.38 (3:55.23) 1:18.69 (5:13.91)

11 Cale WILLIAMS SO Carlinville 5:16.05 2(11)
1:14.14 (1:14.14) 1:21.25 (2:35.39) 1:25.54 (4:00.93) 1:15.12 (5:16.05)

12 Caleb FARTHING FR Auburn 5:19.48 2(12)
1:10.35 (1:10.35) 1:19.13 (2:29.47) 1:25.44 (3:54.91) 1:24.57 (5:19.48)

13 Cortez HARRIS FR Alton (Marquette) 5:21.93 1(1)
1:09.96 (1:09.96) 1:23.45 (2:33.41) 1:29.54 (4:02.95) 1:18.99 (5:21.93)

14 Grant MARSHALL FR Waverly 5:23.68 1(2)
1:11.72 (1:11.72) 1:22.73 (2:34.45) 1:27.88 (4:02.33) 1:21.36 (5:23.68)

15 Bobby ROBBINS SO Gillespie 5:24.69 2(13)
1:15.78 (1:15.78) 1:21.97 (2:37.75) 1:21.92 (3:59.66) 1:25.03 (5:24.69)

16 Patrick WOOSLEY SO Greenfield 5:26.49 1(3)
1:07.85 (1:07.85) 1:20.58 (2:28.43) 1:31.38 (3:59.80) 1:26.69 (5:26.49)

17 Jack HERRON FR Gillespie 5:27.51 2(14)
1:16.25 (1:16.25) 1:21.79 (2:38.03) 1:25.50 (4:03.52) 1:23.99 (5:27.51)

18 Sean DEARINGER SR Litchfield 5:32.92 2(15)
1:15.27 (1:15.27) 1:21.36 (2:36.63) 1:25.51 (4:02.13) 1:30.80 (5:32.92)

19 Nathanial FLESHERT FR Edwardsville (Metro- 5:33.61 1(4)
1:12.65 (1:12.65) 1:24.34 (2:36.98) 1:29.61 (4:06.59) 1:27.03 (5:33.61)

20 Jacob ROTH FR Alton (Marquette) 5:41.95 1(5)
1:16.86 (1:16.86) 1:26.03 (2:42.89) 1:28.73 (4:11.61) 1:30.34 (5:41.95)

21 Sam DANENBERGER JR New Berlin 5:54.07 1(6)
1:11.79 (1:11.79) 1:26.74 (2:38.52) 1:40.12 (4:18.64) 1:35.43 (5:54.07)

22 Broc JENNINGS SO Waverly 5:54.94 1(7)
1:23.09 (1:23.09) 1:34.46 (2:57.54) 1:35.64 (4:33.17) 1:21.77 (5:54.94)

23 Kaden OLIVE FR Springfield (Calvary) 6:07.82 1(8)
1:27.78 (1:27.78) 1:32.84 (3:00.62) 1:37.44 (4:38.05) 1:29.78 (6:07.82)
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#5 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
24 Nathan HART JR Carrollton 6:11.46 1(9)

1:24.81 (1:24.81) 1:34.08 (2:58.89) 1:38.11 (4:37.00) 1:34.47 (6:11.46)

25 Taggert PRICE FR Virden (North Mac) 6:28.00 1(10)
1:25.62 (1:25.62) 1:40.97 (3:06.59) 1:47.02 (4:53.60) 1:34.41 (6:28.00)

26 Austin GYORKOS FR Virden (North Mac) 6:41.61 1(11)
1:29.82 (1:29.82) 1:45.66 (3:15.48) 1:50.99 (5:06.46) 1:35.15 (6:41.61)

27 Jon BROOKER SO Carrollton 7:08.62 1(12)
1:32.52 (1:32.52) 1:52.29 (3:24.81) 2:05.07 (5:29.87) 1:38.75 (7:08.62)

28 Billy HARDY SO Greenfield 7:08.83 1(13)
1:39.48 (1:39.48) 1:46.85 (3:26.33) 1:58.55 (5:24.87) 1:43.97 (7:08.83)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Cortez HARRIS FR Alton (Marquette) 5:21.93
1:09.96 (1:09.96) 1:23.45 (2:33.41) 1:29.54 (4:02.95) 1:18.99 (5:21.93)

2 Grant MARSHALL FR Waverly 5:23.68
1:11.72 (1:11.72) 1:22.73 (2:34.45) 1:27.88 (4:02.33) 1:21.36 (5:23.68)

3 Patrick WOOSLEY SO Greenfield 5:26.49
1:07.85 (1:07.85) 1:20.58 (2:28.43) 1:31.38 (3:59.80) 1:26.69 (5:26.49)

4 Nathanial FLESHERT FR Edwardsville (Metro- 5:33.61
1:12.65 (1:12.65) 1:24.34 (2:36.98) 1:29.61 (4:06.59) 1:27.03 (5:33.61)

5 Jacob ROTH FR Alton (Marquette) 5:41.95
1:16.86 (1:16.86) 1:26.03 (2:42.89) 1:28.73 (4:11.61) 1:30.34 (5:41.95)

6 Sam DANENBERGER JR New Berlin 5:54.07
1:11.79 (1:11.79) 1:26.74 (2:38.52) 1:40.12 (4:18.64) 1:35.43 (5:54.07)

7 Broc JENNINGS SO Waverly 5:54.94
1:23.09 (1:23.09) 1:34.46 (2:57.54) 1:35.64 (4:33.17) 1:21.77 (5:54.94)

8 Kaden OLIVE FR Springfield (Calvary) 6:07.82
1:27.78 (1:27.78) 1:32.84 (3:00.62) 1:37.44 (4:38.05) 1:29.78 (6:07.82)

9 Nathan HART JR Carrollton 6:11.46
1:24.81 (1:24.81) 1:34.08 (2:58.89) 1:38.11 (4:37.00) 1:34.47 (6:11.46)

10 Taggert PRICE FR Virden (North Mac) 6:28.00
1:25.62 (1:25.62) 1:40.97 (3:06.59) 1:47.02 (4:53.60) 1:34.41 (6:28.00)

11 Austin GYORKOS FR Virden (North Mac) 6:41.61
1:29.82 (1:29.82) 1:45.66 (3:15.48) 1:50.99 (5:06.46) 1:35.15 (6:41.61)

12 Jon BROOKER SO Carrollton 7:08.62
1:32.52 (1:32.52) 1:52.29 (3:24.81) 2:05.07 (5:29.87) 1:38.75 (7:08.62)

13 Billy HARDY SO Greenfield 7:08.83
1:39.48 (1:39.48) 1:46.85 (3:26.33) 1:58.55 (5:24.87) 1:43.97 (7:08.83)

Section 2 of 2

1 Shane YAMCO JR Riverton 4:30.36
1:08.02 (1:08.02) 1:10.14 (2:18.15) 1:09.36 (3:27.51) 1:02.86 (4:30.36)

2 Javon WATKINS SR Madison 4:38.25
1:08.50 (1:08.50) 1:10.25 (2:18.74) 1:08.82 (3:27.56) 1:10.69 (4:38.25)

3 Austin NIEHAUS SO Litchfield 4:44.37
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#5 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

1:07.99 (1:07.99) 1:11.11 (2:19.10) 1:15.34 (3:34.43) 1:09.95 (4:44.37)

4 Tyler GUTHRIE FR Glen Carbon (Father 4:47.13
1:07.73 (1:07.73) 1:12.65 (2:20.38) 1:15.86 (3:36.23) 1:10.90 (4:47.13)

5 Zach FALES FR Springfield (Lutheran 4:47.99
1:08.31 (1:08.31) 1:13.80 (2:22.11) 1:15.01 (3:37.11) 1:10.89 (4:47.99)

6 Tanner FOX FR Glen Carbon (Father 5:05.49
1:11.69 (1:11.69) 1:17.86 (2:29.54) 1:20.13 (3:49.67) 1:15.82 (5:05.49)

7 Isaac GADDIS FR Riverton 5:09.54
1:10.98 (1:10.98) 1:17.53 (2:28.50) 1:22.05 (3:50.54) 1:19.00 (5:09.54)

8 Chase CURTIS FR Pawnee 5:10.46
1:13.79 (1:13.79) 1:22.20 (2:35.98) 1:24.48 (4:00.45) 1:10.01 (5:10.46)

9 Hunter MATHEWS JR Auburn 5:10.49
1:14.29 (1:14.29) 1:21.95 (2:36.23) 1:22.44 (3:58.67) 1:11.82 (5:10.49)

10 Baily LIPPOLD JR Carlinville 5:13.91
1:15.25 (1:15.25) 1:18.61 (2:33.86) 1:21.38 (3:55.23) 1:18.69 (5:13.91)

11 Cale WILLIAMS SO Carlinville 5:16.05
1:14.14 (1:14.14) 1:21.25 (2:35.39) 1:25.54 (4:00.93) 1:15.12 (5:16.05)

12 Caleb FARTHING FR Auburn 5:19.48
1:10.35 (1:10.35) 1:19.13 (2:29.47) 1:25.44 (3:54.91) 1:24.57 (5:19.48)

13 Bobby ROBBINS SO Gillespie 5:24.69
1:15.78 (1:15.78) 1:21.97 (2:37.75) 1:21.92 (3:59.66) 1:25.03 (5:24.69)

14 Jack HERRON FR Gillespie 5:27.51
1:16.25 (1:16.25) 1:21.79 (2:38.03) 1:25.50 (4:03.52) 1:23.99 (5:27.51)

15 Sean DEARINGER SR Litchfield 5:32.92
1:15.27 (1:15.27) 1:21.36 (2:36.63) 1:25.51 (4:02.13) 1:30.80 (5:32.92)

#2 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Eric GRIFFIN JR Madison 22.92   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Tyler SARGEANT SR Auburn 23.15   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Alphonso RICE III JR Madison 23.25   (NW) 4(3) 6

4 Jack BIRCHER FR Edwardsville (Metro- 23.29   (NW) 3(1) 4

5 Jay MCAFEE JR Springfield (Lutheran 23.41   (NW) 4(4) 2

6 Zach BROUGHTON JR New Berlin 23.62   (NW) 3(2) 1

7 Danny MCCLOUD SR Waverly 23.65   (NW) 3(3)

8 Cameron WAUGH FR Gillespie 23.72   (NW) 4(5)

9 Denver DAVENPORT FR Greenfield 23.91   (NW) 2(1)

10 Cole DONALDSON SO Auburn 23.97   (NW) 4(6)

11 Chase MCDERMAND SR Riverton 24.32   (NW) 3(4)

12 Dayton BELCHER FR Litchfield 24.51   (NW) 3(5)

13 Caden BOSSERT JR New Berlin 24.61   (NW) 3(6)

14 Jay MORGAN FR Alton (Marquette) 24.71   (NW) 2(2)

15 Hunter BUCHANAN JR Virden (North Mac) 24.74   (NW) 4(7)

16 Austin SMITH SR Riverton 24.80   (NW) 3(7)

17 Aaron GREGORY Alton (Marquette) 24.93   (NW) 4(8)

18 Marshall HATLEE SR Gillespie 25.57   (NW) 2(3)

19 Cameron RAINEY SR Carlinville 25.83   (NW) 1(1)
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#2 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
20 Aaron BOULANGER JR Glen Carbon (Father 25.90   (NW) 1(2)

21 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (Calvary) 25.97   (NW) 2(4)

22 Weston BURTON FR Bunker Hill 26.78   (NW) 1(3)

23 Colton WALL SO Litchfield 26.80   (NW) 1(4)

24 Jackson HUFF SO Waverly 27.05   (NW) 1(5)

25 Caleb MOLEN JR Springfield (Calvary) 27.19   (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cameron RAINEY SR Carlinville 25.83

2 Aaron BOULANGER JR Glen Carbon (Father 25.90

3 Weston BURTON FR Bunker Hill 26.78

4 Colton WALL SO Litchfield 26.80

5 Jackson HUFF SO Waverly 27.05

6 Caleb MOLEN JR Springfield (Calvary) 27.19

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Denver DAVENPORT FR Greenfield 23.91

2 Jay MORGAN FR Alton (Marquette) 24.71

3 Marshall HATLEE SR Gillespie 25.57

4 Denison KENNEDY FR Springfield (Calvary) 25.97

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack BIRCHER FR Edwardsville (Metro- 23.29

2 Zach BROUGHTON JR New Berlin 23.62

3 Danny MCCLOUD SR Waverly 23.65

4 Chase MCDERMAND SR Riverton 24.32

5 Dayton BELCHER FR Litchfield 24.51

6 Caden BOSSERT JR New Berlin 24.61

7 Austin SMITH SR Riverton 24.80

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Eric GRIFFIN JR Madison 22.92

2 Tyler SARGEANT SR Auburn 23.15

3 Alphonso RICE III JR Madison 23.25

4 Jay MCAFEE JR Springfield (Lutheran 23.41

5 Cameron WAUGH FR Gillespie 23.72

6 Cole DONALDSON SO Auburn 23.97

7 Hunter BUCHANAN JR Virden (North Mac) 24.74

8 Aaron GREGORY Alton (Marquette) 24.93

#11 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Litchfield (A) 3:27.01 2(1) 10

1) Keating MONROE SR 2) Sam PAINTER JR

3) Deundre HOLLOWAY SR 4) Trevor GEGGIE SR
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#11 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 Carlinville (A) 3:27.22 2(2) 8

1) Jacob LANDON JR 2) Briley ROPER SO

3) Tyler HUGHES SR 4) Jason LANDON SR

3 Virden (North Mac) (A) 3:35.37 2(3) 6

1) Gavin MAYES SR 2) Ethan FATHEREE JR

3) Justin BOUNDS JR 4) Tim GOECKNER JR

4 Madison (A) 3:38.57 2(4) 4

1) Caleb JONES SR 2) Dontez PITTMAN SR

3) Malcolm CONWAY JR 4) Joseph WOOTEN JR

5 Glen Carbon (Father McGiv (A) 3:53.19 2(5) 2

1) Diego PACHECO FR 2) David MEANS FR

3) Elijah BURNS JR 4) Andrew DUPY FR

6 Gillespie (A) 3:55.54 2(6) 1

1) Quentin BLEVINS SO 2) Caleb CRIDER FR

3) Marshall HATLEE SR 4) Alex OTTERSBURG SO

7 Waverly (A) 3:56.24 1(1)

1) Kane NELSON JR 2) Quintin JENNINGS SO

3) Colton FARLEY SR 4) Blayton ANDERSON SO

8 Auburn (A) 4:05.50 2(7)

1) Cole DONALDSON SO 2) Mac BENNETT FR

3) James VERCHELDEN SR 4) Hunter MATHEWS JR

9 Carrollton (A) 4:11.66 1(2)

1) Nick STENDEBACK JR 2) Nathan LEONARD SR

3) Zach FLOWERS JR 4) Seth HOWARD FR

10 New Berlin (A) 4:34.96 1(3)

1) Cam BURNS JR 2) Kallen WATSON JR

3) Cam COX JR 4) Sam DANENBERGER JR

11 Greenfield (A) 4:40.24 2(8)

1) Drew DRANE SR 2) Taygen LEVI SO

3) Josh SITTON SO 4) Wyatt COURIER JR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Waverly (A) 3:56.24

1) Kane NELSON JR 2) Quintin JENNINGS SO

3) Colton FARLEY SR 4) Blayton ANDERSON SO

2 Carrollton (A) 4:11.66

1) Nick STENDEBACK JR 2) Nathan LEONARD SR

3) Zach FLOWERS JR 4) Seth HOWARD FR

3 New Berlin (A) 4:34.96

2018 IHSA 1 A SECTIONAL LITCHFIELD
Litchfield, IL
Litchfield High Shcool

Thursday, May 17, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/17/2018 8:22 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 22



#11 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) Cam BURNS JR 2) Kallen WATSON JR

3) Cam COX JR 4) Sam DANENBERGER JR

1 Litchfield (A) 3:27.01

1) Keating MONROE SR 2) Sam PAINTER JR

3) Deundre HOLLOWAY SR 4) Trevor GEGGIE SR

2 Carlinville (A) 3:27.22

1) Jacob LANDON JR 2) Briley ROPER SO

3) Tyler HUGHES SR 4) Jason LANDON SR

3 Virden (North Mac) (A) 3:35.37

1) Gavin MAYES SR 2) Ethan FATHEREE JR

3) Justin BOUNDS JR 4) Tim GOECKNER JR

4 Madison (A) 3:38.57

1) Caleb JONES SR 2) Dontez PITTMAN SR

3) Malcolm CONWAY JR 4) Joseph WOOTEN JR

5 Glen Carbon (Father McGiv (A) 3:53.19

1) Diego PACHECO FR 2) David MEANS FR

3) Elijah BURNS JR 4) Andrew DUPY FR

6 Gillespie (A) 3:55.54

1) Quentin BLEVINS SO 2) Caleb CRIDER FR

3) Marshall HATLEE SR 4) Alex OTTERSBURG SO

7 Auburn (A) 4:05.50

1) Cole DONALDSON SO 2) Mac BENNETT FR

3) James VERCHELDEN SR 4) Hunter MATHEWS JR

8 Greenfield (A) 4:40.24

1) Drew DRANE SR 2) Taygen LEVI SO

3) Josh SITTON SO 4) Wyatt COURIER JR

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Madison 1305 141

2 Carlinville 0309 108

3 Litchfield 1229 49

4 Auburn 0126 43

5 Riverton 1811 37

6 Glen Carbon (Father McGiv 1363 24

7 Virden (North Mac) 2208 23

8 Alton (Marquette) 0109 17

8 Gillespie 0711 17

8 Carrollton 0315 17

11 Springfield (Lutheran) 1933 16

12 New Berlin 1409 15

13 Edwardsville (Metro-East 0509 10

14 Bunker Hill 0241 8

15 Pawnee 1616 2
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